Agency Name Number Increase Decrease

Texas Health Department 537 2,367.86$   $
Texas A&M University 711 92,524.86
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 739 475,978.64
University of Texas 754 32,405.44
Texas Parks and Wildlife 802 9,549.14
   Total Capital Asset Transfers to / from Other State Agencies 520,301.08$   92,524.86$

The detailed State Grant Pass-Through information is listed on Schedule 1B – Schedule of State Grant
Pass-Throughs from/to State Agencies.

Note 13:  Continuance Subject to Review

The University is not subject to the Texas Sunset Act.

Note 14:  Adjustments to Fund Balances and Net Position

The University had no restatements to beginning Net Position for the year ended August 31, 2015.

However, there were corrections on the financial statements for the year ended August 31, 2014 for
comparative financial statement purposes which are shown below.  These corrections did not result in a
change to beginning net position.

FY 2014 FY 2014
Statement Description As Reported Correction As Corrected

SRECNP Discounts and Allowances (78,234,415.98)$   (1,770,472.58)$   (80,004,888.56)$
SRECNP Scholarships 50,127,579.62   (1,770,472.58)   48,357,107.04
Matrix Scholarships 50,127,579.62   (1,770,472.58)   48,357,107.04
Cash Flow Proceeds from Tuition and Fees 279,439,248.82   (1,770,472.58)   277,668,776.24
Cash Flow Payments for Other Expenses (181,889,014.75)   1,770,472.58   (180,118,542.17)

SNP Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 593,930,150.16   (14,002,387.84)   579,927,762.32
SNP Restricted Expendable Capital Projects 321,077.81   14,002,387.84   14,323,465.65

Correction to scholarship allowance calculation

Reclassification of debt related to capital assets

Note 15:  Contingencies and Commitments

Unpaid Claims and Lawsuits

At August 31, 2015, and August 31, 2014, various lawsuits and claims involving the University were
pending.  While the ultimate liability with respect to litigation and other claims asserted against the
University cannot be precisely estimated at this time, such liability, to the extent not provided for by
insurance or otherwise, is in legal counsel’s opinion, not likely to have a material effect on the
University’s financial position.